

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SUMIT
RAMESH
KARNIK

Digitally signed
by SUMIT
RAMESH
KARNIK
Date: 2026.01.07
15:59:47 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.1044 OF 2006

The State of Maharashtra

.... Appellant

V/s.

Bahiru Mahadu Dhande and Anr.

.... Respondents

Mr. Prasanna Malshe, AGP for the Appellant/State

CORAM : **SHRI. ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.**
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

SHRI. V. V. KATHARE,
Registrar (Vigilance-II)

SHRI. D. V. KUTE,
Dy. Registrar, Personnel

DATE : **13th DECEMBER, 2025**

P.C. :-

1. Mr. Prasanna Malshe, AGP appears for the Appellant/State.
2. In light of the submissions made and contentious issues raised, let the matter be placed before the Regular Court for further consideration.

(D. V. KUTE)
MEMBER

(V. V. KATHARE)
MEMBER

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)
HEAD OF THE PANEL